Bridgewater Township Flood Mitigation Meeting County of Rice, State of Minnesota December 26, 2016 Official Minutes

Call to order – 1:00 pm Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: Gary Ebling, John Holden, Frances Boehning, Garret Jones

Township Sign/Eagle Scout Project

• Gary Ebling reviewed the options and design ideas for the Bridgewater Township sign. The township will supply the materials and metal inserts. Garret Jones will develop the design and present to the Board of Supervisors.

Resolutions

- Resolution 2016-12 Dundas Holdings Solar Garden Conditional Use Permit
 - Gary Ebling made a motion to approve Resolution 2016-12 for the Dundas Holdings Solar Garden Conditional Use Permit, John Holden seconded, all approved.
- Resolution 2016-13 Rural Fire Protection District
 - Gary Ebing made a motion to approve Resolution 2016-13 Agreement for Fire Protection Services between the Northfield Rural Fire Protection District and Bridgewater Township, John Holden seconded, all approved.

Misc.

- Next flood mitigation meeting will be held on January 3, 2017, at 1pm at the Bridgewater Town Hall.
- Gary Ebling requested that John Holden talk to Jake Gillen and Galen Malecha to see if the township can purchase sand/salt here in Dundas versus Faribault.

Adjourn.